Technical Data TD157004EN
Effective May 2016
Supersedes June 2014
Low-voltage switched capacitor banks
and switched detuned filters
AUTOVAR filterAUTOVAR 300 AUTOVAR 300AUTOVAR 600
Contents
Description Page

Electrical Services & Systems
Product selection
Table 1. AUTOVAR 300 catalog numbering system
a
100   M   C   S   R   4   3   1   3   M   S
kvar at rated voltage
25
50
75
100
125
150
175
200
225
250
Capacitor cell construction
M = Metalized polypropylene
Capacitor cell class
C = Standard-duty
H = Heavy-duty
Operation
Blank = Fixed
S = Switched
Options b
A = Remote alarm relay terminal block
C = Communicating PF controller
  (Modbus RS-485)
H = Hand-Off-Auto switches c
M = Integrated main breaker
W = Weather-resistant enclosure (NEMA 3R)
Number of contactors
Blank = 5 contactors
3 = 3 contactors a
Number of
enclosures
1
Number of phases
3
Rated voltage
2 = 240 V
4 = 480 V
6 = 600 V
Cell Type
R = Round
Special
Blank = No special options
S = Special (please consult
  Technical Resource Center)
To obtain five levels of stepping, we incorporate 1:2:2 switching. For example, 75 kvar unit states 5x15 switching with obtainable output of 15, 30, 45, 60, and 75 kvar. This is created by having 1x15 kvar
and 2x30 kvar stages on the three contactors. Output levels are then reached by switching the three contactors as 15 kvar 1:0:0, 30 kvar 0:1:0 or 0:0:1, 45 kvar 1:1:0 or 1:0:1, 60 kvar 0:1:1, and 75 kvar 1:1:1.
Part numbers without five physical contactors switch individually in a round-robin fashion.
b	Please include option codes at the end of the part number in alphabetical order. For example, if you ordered a 75MCSR6313 and added a main breaker (M) and a remote alarm relay terminal (A), then the part
number would be: 75MCSR6313AM. Remember that if you have any “Special” (S option), that letter must go at the end. For availability of S options, contact Eaton’s Technical Resource Center (TRC) power
factor application engineers at 1-800-809-2772, choose option #4, then option #2.
c	Manual control is always available through controller menu system, even if the H option is not selected.
otee:N Not every configuration is available . See Table 2 .
4
Technical Data TD157004EN
Effective May 2016
Low-voltage switched capacitor banks
and switched detuned filters
EATON www.eaton.com
Table 2. Wallmounted AUTOVAR 300 switched capacitor
banks—low-voltage applications, 60 Hz units

EATON www.eaton.com
Product selection
Table 7. Catalog numbering system
a
800   T   H   F   S   R   4   3   2   Y   S
kvar at rated voltage
75
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
550
700
720
800
840
900
1000
1100
1200
Construction
T = Tray design
Capacitor cell class
C = Standard-duty
F = Heavy-duty
  (filtered units)
H = Heavy-duty
  (unfiltered units)
Operation
Blank = Fixed
S = Switched Options a
A = Remote alarm relay terminal block
B = Fully insulated main bus
C = Communicating PF controller (Modbus RS-485)
H = Hand-off auto switches b
M = Integrated main breaker
M1 = Integrated main breaker with high
  interrupting rating (includes N1 option)
N1 = 100 kA busbar bracing
Q = IQ 250 electronic meter
T1 = Integrated CVX series surge protection
T2 = Integrated SPD series surge protection
W = Weather-resistant enclosure (NEMA 3R)
Y = Standard filter detuned to the 4.2nd harmonic
Number of enclosures
1
2
Number of
phases
3
Rated voltage
2 = 240 V
4 = 480 V
6 = 600 V
Cell type
R = Round
Unit type
H = Filtered
P = Unfiltered)
Special
Blank = No special options
S = Special (please consult Technical
  Resource Center)
Please include option codes at the end of the part number in alphabetical order. For example, if you ordered a 350THFSR432Y and added a main breaker (M) and a remote alarm relay terminal (A), then the